February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 57, of date May to, 1905, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accord-
ance with the terms of the contract to the value of forty-six thousand dollars  

($46,000), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the 
whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work and 
materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Acting Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

dated i\lay Io, 19o5, and numbered Requisition No. 57, for work done and materials 
furnished under contract dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation 
of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York to the 30th day of April, 
1905. and amounting to the sum of forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Acting Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work 
clone and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the said contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract valnr

[...]

,i , ransit Railroad of The City of Nev York, for which Requisition No. 19, of 
date Pfau to, 1905, is made by Rapid Transit Subway Construction Company, the con-
tractot', has been clone and furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract IC 
the value of $20,592.86, twenty thousand five hundred and ninety-two and eighty-six 
or.e-hundredths dollars, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value Of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

GEO. S. RICl•:, 
Acting Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Conmii.tisioners.

[...]

Kingsbridge Company agrees to pay to the contractor, as a contribution 
towards the expense of constructing the said new bridge, and in consideration of 
the work of adapting the same to its requirements, as shown on the plans and specifi-
cations aforesaid, the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), such payment 
to be made as soon as said bridge is certified by the Chief Engineer of the Depart-
ment of Bridges to be completed as above provided. 

Kingsbridge Company further agrees with the contractor, at its own cost and 
expense, to furnish all the material required for its railroad, including the slot rails,

[...]

the said bridge on or before the 1st day of August, 1905. 

Central Company further agrees to pay to the contractor, as a contribution toward 
the expense of constructing the said bridge with a northerly span long enough for its 
purpose, as shown on the plans aforesaid, the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) 
as soon as said bridge is certified by the Chief Engineer of the Department of Bridges 
to be completed as aforesaid. 

5. The contractor agrees to himself bear the additional expense over and above the 
sums specified to be paid to him aforesaid, of completing the construction and erection

[...]

Commissioners of Central Park, and as said lines existed at the date of the deed 
hereinafter mentioned; and running thence southeasterly and at right angles to Hillside 
avenue forty-five and eighty-five one-hundredths (45.85) feet; thence easterly and at 
right angles to the centre line of the Rapid Transit Subway one hundred and sixty-
three and forty one-hundredths (163.40) feet to the said northwesterly side of Eleventh 
avenue; thence southwesterly along the said northwesterly side of Eleventh avenue on a 
curve to the right, having a radius of six hundred and sixty (660) feet, or thereabout, 
eighty-two and fifty-seven one-hundredths (82.57) feet;